

Spl 07 of 2016
Reg. no. 135 of 2016
State -Vs- Santosh Prasad
Pradhan Nagar P.S. case no. 37/16, dtd. 23.01.2016

Order no. 62
Dated 05.12.25

Today is fixed for appearance and re-call duplicate C.D.
The Ld. Spl. P.P and the Ld. Defence lawyer for the accused are present.
Accused Santosh Prasad on Court bail is present by filing hazira.
CD is not available.
Ld. Spl. PP files a petition praying for re-call the CD of this instant case.
Heard. Prayer is considered.
I/C, Pradhan Nagar P.S. is directed to make necessary arrangement for the supply of duplicate CD of this instant case at the earliest.
Regular P.O. is transferred.
Ld. ADJ, 3rd Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence, the case is adjourned.
Fix **10.03.26** for **re-call duplicate C.D.**
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused is directed to remain present on the next date(s) fixed.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively.
Inform surety.
Copy of this order be sent to I/C, Pradhan Nagasr P.S, for compliance.

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court,
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling. (I/C)