

Present :- Anita Mehrotra Mathur, Judge Special Court (Under Electricity Act), Darjeeling

Special 07 of 2016 (CIS 135 of 2016)

CRN: WBDJ010000122016

State Vs Santosh Prasad

(Pradhan Nagar P.S case No. 37/16 dated 23.01.2016 u/s 136(1) of Electricity Act)

Order No. 65 Dated: 02.06.2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused and re-call duplicate C.D.

Sole accused on CB is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P under Electricity Act is present and submits that no witness is turned up today.

It appears from the record that order dated 28.07.2025 has not yet been complied by I/C Pradhan Nagar P.S.

I/C Pradhan Nagar P.S is directed to comply the order dated 28.07.2025.

I.O of this case is directed to produce duplicate CD on the date fixed positively.

Fix **04.07.2026** for appearance of accused, I.O along with duplicate CD and compliance report of I/C Pradhan Nagar P.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to I/C Pradhan Nagar P.S along with copy of order dated 28.07.2025. Another copy be sent to I.O of this case for compliance.

Dictated and Corrected by me:

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00649

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.
JO Code: WB00649

Later order dated 02.06.2026:

After passing order one intimation letter is received at 1.25 p.m from SI Laksang Bhutia, Pradhan Nagar P.S.

Let the intimation letter be kept with the record.

To date.

Judge, Special Court
Under Electricity Act, Darjeeling.